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1. Overall Description:
RAN2 has started a study item to investigate the support of XR services [RP-221079] and has noticed that for UL pose information, SA4 TR 26.928 section 4.1.3 states that "XR applications require highly accurate, low-latency tracking of the device at about 1kHz sampling frequency."
In order to understand how the uplink of XR would look like, RAN2 would like to know if there is any relationship between the sampling frequency mentioned above and the number of individual packets that need to be carried over the air interface. 	Comment by Xiaomi(Yanhua)1: Since we want to ask the periodicity, do we need to add “per second” at the end of this sentence?

In other words, RAN2 would like to know how frequent the pose information needs to be conveyed in uplink and with what PDB.
RAN2 kindly ask SA4 for clarification on pose information including the periodicity of pose information to be conveyed in uplink, potential impacts caused by pose information on sampling periodicity of PDB, PER, burst size and XR traffic periodicity. For example, RAN1 R17 study on XR has assumed a 250Hz sampling rate and 10 msec PDB for pose information. RAN2 would like to know whether a sampling rate of 1kHz would lead to more stringent PDB requirement. Besides, RAN2 would like to understand how many pose information flows are needed per XR application.	Comment by Diaz Sendra,S,Salva,TLW8 R: Try to capture RAN2 agreement “Send LS to SA4 asking how the pose information can impact e.g. PDB, PER, burst size and XR traffic periodicity. Can ask how many pose information flows are needed (to understand how many CGs might be needed).”	Comment by Alexey Kulakov, Vodafone:  potential impacts caused by pose information on sampling periodicity of PDB, PER, burst size and XR traffic periodicity. This sentence is misleading in my view: What is sampling periodicity of PDB or PER?`It can be re-formulated like: potential impacts on PDB, PER, Burst size, Periodicity of pose XR traffic over the air caused by sampling periodicity.	Comment by vivo-Chenli: Firstly, we are also fine to capture RAN2 agreements as suggested by BT.
Regarding the detailed question, we prefer not to mention sample periodicity here, as commented by other companies. In our understanding, sample periodicity/sample rate is somehow up to implementation, while what we cared about is the periodicity of pose information, e.g. the as mentioned in the example, the periodicity for UL pose could be 4ms. Besides, we prefer not to include the example here. 
We could just check with SA4 on general like: “… potential impacts caused by pose information on PDB, PER, burst size and XR traffic periodicity, etc.”	Comment by Futurewei (Yunsong): We agree with QC on that we should include RAN2 agreement and we should also make our question more specific (regarding the relationship between 1kHz sampling rate and the PDB). How about adding this sentence here as an example?	Comment by OPPO: We agree with the above companies on including the RAN2 agreement in this LS. Also, we are fine to have a specific example to clearly indicate what RAN2 wants to know. To us, what Futurewei added is a good example, but we prefer to rephrase the second sentence like this: RAN2 would like to know whether a 1kHz sampling rate is used for the periodicity of pose information in Rel-18. If so, RAN2 wonders what PDB value is required for the pose information accordingly.	Comment by Ericsson (Robert): We are fine to remove the example (if keeping it we prefer OPPOs version).	Comment by ZTE(Eswar): We don’t think we need to list all the RAN1 simulation assumptions in RAN2 LS. It is sufficient to focus on the RAN2 aspects that we agreed online and ask any specific questions related to that. If the reply impacts RAN1 assumptions they can take this into account directly (since they are copied). 	Comment by Ericsson (Robert): Agree. 	Comment by Intel - Marta: We agree on this. RAN2 agreed that the intention of the LS was not to change RAN1 simulation:

RAN2 does not intend to ask RAN1 to change their simulation assumptions

Therefore, we suggest removing these two sentences - “For example, RAN1 R17 study on XR has assumed a 250Hz sampling rate and 10 msec PDB for pose information. RAN2 would like to know whether a sampling rate of 1kHz would lead to more stringent PDB requirement. ”

	Comment by vivo-Chenli: In addition to above question, we think we could also ask SA4 to provide feedback on other traffic impacts, if any, e.g. jitter range. 

2. Actions:
To SA4 group.
ACTION: 	RAN2 respectfully asks SA4 to clarify the frequency of pose information in uplink.

3. Date of Next TSG-RAN WG2 Meeting:
RAN2#119bis-e	from 2022-10-10	to 2022-10-19		Online
RAN2#120	from 2022-11-14	to 2022-11-18		Canada	Comment by Apple: Toulouse
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